
MEETING AGENDA 
CITY OF MOUNTAIN BROOK 

VILLAGE DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE  
4/19/2023 

PRE-MEETING: (ROOM A106) 7:45 A.M. 
REGULAR MEETING: (ROOM A108) 8:00 A.M.  

CITY HALL, 56 CHURCH STREET, MOUNTAIN BROOK, AL 35213 
 

 

 

1. Approval of Agenda 

2. Approval of Minutes:  3/15/2023, Regular Meeting 

3. Case V-23-10:  Ousler Sandwiches – 261 Rele Street, New Item 

4. Case V-23-11:  Harbin Discount Pharmacy – 57 Church Street, New Item 

5. Case V-23-12:  Mountain Brook Creamery  -  2715 Caha a Road, New Item 

6. VDR discussion on changing regularly scheduled meeting time 

7. Next Meeting: 5/17/2023 

8. Adjournment 



V-23-10



V-23-10 
 
     Proposed new awning with signage  
 

The applicant is proposing a new awning with signage for Ousler Sandwiches. 
The proposed awning sign is approximately 16.5 square feet in size.  

 
 
• Project Data:   
 

NAME: Ousler Sandwiches     
 
CURRENT ZONING: PUD  
 
OWNER: John Evans 
 
LOCATION: 261 Rele Street     
     

 



V-23-10





V-23-10



V-23-11



V-23-11 
 
     Proposed new window signage   
 

The applicant is proposing new window signage for Harbin Pharmacy. The total 
proposed square footage is 27.24 spread across seven sections of window signage.  

 
 
• Project Data:   
 

NAME: Harbin Discount Pharmacy     
 
CURRENT ZONING: Local Business District   
 
OWNER: Jerry Newman 
 
LOCATION: 57 Church Street     
     

 



V-23-11



V-23-11



V-23-12



V-23-12 
 
     Proposed new awning with signage    
 

The applicant is proposing a new awning with signage for Mountain Brook 
Creamery. The proposed logo is approximately 4 square feet in size. The 
proposed logo height of 29.05 inches requires a variance as it exceeds the 16 inch 
maximum allowed.   

 
 
• Project Data:   
 

NAME: Mountain Brook Creamery     
 
CURRENT ZONING: Local Business District   
 
OWNER: Sydney Smyer 
 
LOCATION: 2715 Cahaba Road     
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